Pursuant to instruction of the Single Judge KSC-BC-2020-07/CRSPD4 of 15 October 2020, reclassified as PUBLIC.



SPECIALIST PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE ZYRA E PROKURORIT TË SPECIALIZUAR SPECIJALIZOVANO TUŽILAŠTVO

In:	KSC-BC-2020-07
	The Prosecutor v. Hysni Gucati and Nasim Haradinaj
Before:	Single Judge Panel
	Judge Nicolas Guillou

Registrar:	Dr Fidelma Donlon
Filing Participant:	Specialist Prosecutor
Date:	30 September 2020
Language:	English
Classification :	Strictly Confidential and Ex Parte

URGENT

Prosecution request for reclassification of filing KSC-BC-2020-07/F00017/A01

Specialist Prosecutor's Office

Jack Smith

1. Noting the Order on Reclassification,¹ the Specialist Prosecutor's Office ('SPO') hereby requests the Single Judge Panel ('Single Judge') to reclassify KSC-BC-2020-07/F00017/A01 as public. The prior strictly confidential classification is no longer required, and reclassifying the order as public will facilitate achieving the objectives of the order.

2. This filing is submitted as strictly confidential consistent with Rule 82(5).

Word count: 70

Jack Smith

Jack Smith Specialist Prosecutor

Wednesday, 30 September 2020 At The Hague, the Netherlands

¹ Order for Submissions on Reclassification of Filings, KSC-BC-2020-07/F00036, 30 September 2020.